503386512 07/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3433136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MANWARING	04/29/2011
ROBERT PEYTON WILKES	04/29/2011
BRADEN K. LEUNG	04/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI LICENSING, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 659508
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14325505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)777-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (469)777-5422

Email:qmartinez@hdp.com, docket@hdp.comCorrespondent Name:HARNESS DICKEY AND PIERCE, PLCAddress Line 1:5445 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VAC.0942N1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Q MARTINEZ
SIGNATURE:	/L D Martinez/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=VAC.0942N1 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=VAC.0942N1 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=VAC.0942N1 Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=VAC.0942N1 Executed Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT 503386512 REEL: 036056 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Michael Manwaring, a citizen of US, residing at 16703 Weyburn, San Antonio, TX 78248; Robert Peyton Wilkes a citizen of US, residing at 13538 Crescent Creek, San Antonio, TX 78231; Braden K. Leung, a citizen of US, residing at 21618 Granada Hill, San Antonio, TX 78256 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") am/are the original inventor/joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled EPITHELIALIZATION METHODS, DRESSINGS, AND SYSTEMS, Application No. 13/045,663 filed March 11, 2011; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-referenced application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

[NOTARIZATION PAGE FOR U.S. INVENTORS]

ATRIC, 201	WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal	this 21 day of
,	<u> 2</u>	Assignor, Michael	Manwaring
THE STATE OF <u>Jew</u> COUNTY OF <u>Bev</u>	8		

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Michael Manwaring</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 39 day of Upril , 2011

Notary Public State of Suras

My commission expires 4/18/2011



[NOTARIZATION PAGE FOR U.S. INVENTORS]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{29}{}$ day of
	Report Peyton Wilks
A	Assignor, Robert Peyton Wilkes
THE STATE OF July \$	
COUNTY OF BUERN \$	

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared <u>Robert Peyton Wilkes</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seat of office this <u>39</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2011.

Notary Public, State of Julian My commission expires 4/8/2011



[NOTARIZATION PAGE FOR U.S. INVENTORS]

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu April, 2011.	unto set my hand and seal this <u>29th</u> day of
THE STATE OF A PLACE OF THE STATE OF THE STA	Assignor, Braden K. Leung
THE STATE OF <u>Jayas</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Buan</u> §	
Before me, a notary public, on this day me to be the person whose name is subscribed me that he executed the same for the purposes	personally appeared <u>Braden K. Leung,</u> known to to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office	this <u>29</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2011.
	Mary E. Wett Notary Public State of Lyas



Page 4 of 4

14945867\V-